

## Carmel Area Wastewater District

P.O. Box 221428 Carmel California 93922 **4** (831) 624-1248 **5** FAX (831) 624-0811

Barbara Buikema General Manager Ed Waggoner Operations Superintendent Robert R. Wellington Legal Counsel Board of Directors
Suzanne Cole
Michael K. Rachel
Robert Siegfried
Kevan Urquhart
Ken White

December 12, 2023

Re: Corona Road Residents-Deferred Public Hearing Ballot Vote Moved to February 22,2023 Special Meeting at 2 p.m.

Dear Corona Road Residents,

Due to public concerns regarding the ballot vote, the District will not be holding the public hearing that was noticed on the ballot that was sent out on October 26,2023. The Public Hearing regarding the ballot count has been postponed until February 22, 2024, at 2 pm. Another community meeting will be organized to answer any additional questions regarding the formation of the assessment district and the need for the project.

A Revised Notice of Proposed Assessments and Assessment Ballot will be sent out to the property owners before year end. This will extend the date to submit ballots to the District prior to or at the special meeting on February 22, 2024 at 2 p.m.

Sincerely,

<u>Barbara Buikema</u>

Barbara Buikema

Barbara Buikema,

General Manager

Carmel Area Wastewater District

831-624-1248

downstream@cawd.org

## Notice of Deferred Public Hearing-Corona Road Project-Posting to Corona Road Outreach Portal

Final Audit Report 2023-12-08

Created: 2023-12-08

By: Domine Barringer (adobe1@cawd.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAjGZsY-oe5wA8HjkDIEvfQum6XKdbCjJ-

## "Notice of Deferred Public Hearing-Corona Road Project-Posting to Corona Road Outreach Portal" History

Document created by Domine Barringer (adobe1@cawd.org) 2023-12-08 - 1:26:54 AM GMT- IP address: 96.76.204.137

Document emailed to Barbara Buikema (buikema@cawd.org) for signature 2023-12-08 - 1:26:57 AM GMT

Email viewed by Barbara Buikema (buikema@cawd.org) 2023-12-08 - 1:28:11 AM GMT- IP address: 104.47.66.126

Document e-signed by Barbara Buikema (buikema@cawd.org)

Signature Date: 2023-12-08 - 1:28:21 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 96.76.204.137

Agreement completed. 2023-12-08 - 1:28:21 AM GMT

